Dongguan Xing Yue Electronic co., Ltd

#98 LiWu Swan Industrial District, Qiao Tou Town, Dong Guan City, Guang Dong, China

Date: January 21, 2019

FCC ID: 2ALCFXO-9720

Model Number: XO-9720

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Dongguan Xing Yue Electronic co., Ltd** hereby declare that our product (**Light Up Logo Bluetooth Earbuds**) Model Number: **XO-9720** will disable Bluetooth Lower Energy function (Bluetooth V5.0) by software and only open Bluetooth Classics function (Bluetooth V5.0) although Bluetooth modular support both Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V5.0) and Bluetooth Classics (Bluetooth V5.0) due to marketing purposes. End-user will only use Bluetooth Classics in USA market.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

Sa

(Signed) Name / Title: Sunny Zhang / Manager Company: Dongguan Xing Yue Electronic co., Ltd Address: #98 LiWu Swan Industrial District, Qiao Tou Town, Dong Guan City, Guang Dong, China Phone: 0769-81022708 Fax: 0769-83345348 E-Mail: <u>surpass009@126.com</u>